Pending
UL CSA VDE
Pending Pending
is a glo
AQ-E
RELAYS
AQ-E SOLID STATE RELAY
28.0

• Timers and counters
• Air conditioners
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ex.
Load current Load voltage
1: 1 A
3: 3 A
2: 75 to 250 V AC
4: 3 to 60 V DC
Type
1: AC output (Zero-cross)
2: DC output
(Note) Standard packing: Carton 20 pcs., Case 1,000 pcs.
Input voltage
05: 5 V DC
12: 12 V DC
24: 24 V DC
AQE 1 2 1 0 5
 1bal brand name of Matsushita Electric Works.
SPECIFICATIONS
Ratings (at 20°C 68°F, Input voltage ripple: 1% or less)
Characteristics (at 20°C 68°F, Input voltage ripple: 1% or less)
Item
Type AC output DC output
Remarks
Part No. AQE12105 AQE12112 AQE12124 AQE34205 AQE34212 AQE34224
Input
side
Input voltage 4 to 6 V DC 9.6 to 14.4 V
DC
21.6 to 26.4
V DC 4 to 6 V DC 9.6 to 14.4
V DC
21.6 to 26.4
V DC
Input impedance Approx. 0.5k
Ω
Approx. 1.3k
Ω Approx. 3k Ω Approx. 0.5k
Ω
Approx. 1.3k
Ω Approx. 3k Ω
Drop-out volt-
age, min. 0.5 V DC 1.2 V DC 2.4 V DC 0.5 V DC 1.2 V DC 2.4 V DC
Reverse voltage 3 V
Load
side
Max. load current 1 A AC 3 A DC
Load voltage 75 to 250 V AC 3 to 60 V DC
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz —
Non-repetitive
surge current 20 A 15 A AC: In one cycle at 60 Hz
DC: 10 ms
Max. "OFF-state"
leakage current 1.5 mA (applied 200 V) 10µA
Max. "ON-state"
voltage drop 1.6 V 0.3 V at Max. carrying current
Min. load curent 20 mA 1 mA
OFF state dV/dt 50 V/µs —
Max. operating
speed — 0.5cps. at rated operating voltage,